Tulane (12-9,7-1 AAC) -vs- Tulsa (6-15,1-7 AAC)
01/29/20 at Donald W Reynolds Center, Tulsa, OK

Date: 01/29/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g Ly Tulane 15| 11|  1s 9| 50

Site: Donald W Reynolds Center, Tulsa, OK Tulsa 10 9 8 19 46

Referees: Katie Lukanich, Kevin Pethtel, Karen Preato

Tulane 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Manuirirangi,Kayla * 33 5-8 4-6 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 2 18

23  Freeman,Krystal * 35 3-8 0-2 4-6 0-6 6 2 0 4 2 5 10

12 Cheatham,Sierra * 27 2-5 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 7

00 Clark,Arsula * 29 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 2 6

42 Heide,Mia * 28 0-1 0-0 2-6 3-2 5 1 3 3 4 0 2

14  Jones,Dynah 18 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 5

01 Anderson,Kaila 10 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2

21 Parau,lIrina 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

30 Mimms,Dene’ 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Gutierrez,Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

11 Bates,Salma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Wells,Maddison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-37 7-14 15-24 8-30 38 13 7 24 7 10 650

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-7 57.14 % 2-3 66.67 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-10 30.00 % 1-1 100.00 % 8-12 66.67 %

4th Quarter 1-8 12.50 % 1-3 33.33 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 14-37 37.8% 7-14 50.0 % 15-24 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O

Tulsa 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Brady,Morgan * 37 6-16 2-5 4-5 0-2 2 5 1 4 [¢] 3 18

00 Elliott,Kendrian * 28 3-9 0-2 0-3 4-2 6 1 1 1 1 2 6

11  Bittle,Maddie * 30 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 3 3

21 Lescay,Rebecca * 18 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 4 2 0 1 2

32 Lewis,Desiree * 18 0-4 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 1 1

23 Moutry,Kayla 21 2-6 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 2 7

15 Rodriguez,KK 19 2-6 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 1 0 5

20 Hrafnkelsdottir,Elin 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2

01 Johnson,Destiny 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

04 Richards,Addison 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-60 5-21 9-15 17-19 36 20 12 17 2 12 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

4th Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 16-60 26.7 % 5-21 23.8% 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 16

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Tulane

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

TURNOVER by CHEATHAM,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by CHEATHAM,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA

BLOCK by HEIDE,MIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEIDE,MIA

TURNOVER by CLARK,ARSULA

STEAL by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

FOUL by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA
SUB OUT by CHEATHAM,SIERRA

SUB IN by JONES,DYNAH

TURNOVER by JONES,DYNAH
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ARSULA
MISS 3PTR by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ARSULA(in the paint)

STEAL by CLARK,ARSULA
TURNOVER by JONES,DYNAH

FOUL by JONES,DYNAH

BLOCK by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DYNAH
ASSIST by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DYNAH
GOOD 3PTR by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JONES,DYNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:47

09:27
09:13
08:47

08:31

08:01
08:01
07:43
07:29
07:18
06:56
06:41
06:41
06:17
06:17
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
05:57
05:44

05:31
05:15
05:00
05:00
04:53
04:53
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:30
04:30
04:29
04:18
04:06
03:40

03:25

03:17

02:53

0-2

2-2

2-4

2-5
2-6

4-6

4-7

6-7

9-7

12-7

H2

H2

H3
H 4

H2

H3

H1

V2

V5

REBOUND DEF by BRADY,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,MORGAN
ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA
MISS 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
TURNOVER by BITTLE,MADDIE

STEAL by LEWIS,DESIREE

GOOD FT by LESCAY,REBECCA
GOOD FT by LESCAY,REBECCA

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DESIREE

TURNOVER by LEWIS,DESIREE

STEAL by BRADY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by LEWIS, DESIREE(fastbreak)
MISS FT by LEWIS, DESIREE(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE

SUB IN by RICHARDS,ADDISON

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,ADDISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by LESCAY,REBECCA

MISS LAYUP by LESCAY,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN(in the paint)



SUB OUT by CLARK,ARSULA

SUB OUT by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KAILA

SUB IN by CHEATHAM,SIERRA
MISS 3PTR by CHEATHAM,SIERRA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DYNAH
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATHAM,SIERRA
ASSIST by HEIDE,MIA

REBOUND DEF by HEIDE,MIA

TURNOVER by HEIDE,MIA

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

SUB IN by PARAU, IRINA

STEAL by JONES,DYNAH

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,KAILA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KAILA

MISS JUMPER by PARAU, IRINA(in the paint)
FOUL by HEIDE,MIA

SUB OUT by HEIDE,MIA
SUB IN by MIMMS,DENE*

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint)

15-7 V 8

15-10 V5

2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA
SUB IN by MOUTRY,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN

FOUL by BITTLE,MADDIE

TURNOVER by RICHARDS,ADDISON
FOUL by BRADY,MORGAN
STEAL by BRADY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by MOUTRY,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,ADDISON

GOOD 3PTR by BRADY,MORGAN
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOUTRY,KAYLA
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KK

VISITORS: Tulane Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KAILA 09:54
SUB IN by CLARK,ARSULA 09:54
09:50 SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE
09:50 SUB IN by LESCAY,REBECCA
09:47 MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIMMS,DENE' -
MISS 3PTR by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 09:35
- REBOUND DEF by LESCAY,REBECCA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,ADDISON
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ARSULA -
SUB OUT by JONES,DYNAH 09:09
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KAILA 09:09
TURNOVER by PARAU,IRINA 09:04
09:04 STEAL by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
08:55 MISS 3PTR by BRADY,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KAILA -
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KAILA(In the paint) 08:39
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,ARSULA -
08:35 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
08:35 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ADDISON
08:35 SUB IN by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN
08:35 SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE
SUB OUT by MIMMS,DENE' 08:35



SUB IN by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 08:35

08:25 FOUL by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ARSULA(in the paint) 08:19
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by ANDERSON,KAILA 07:48
07:41 MISS LAYUP by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 07:09
06:55 15-13 V2 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KK
-- ASSIST by BRADY,MORGAN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,KAILA 06:44
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KAILA 06:44
SUB IN by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 06:44
06:18 MISS LAYUP by LESCAY,REBECCAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL --
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 05:54 17-13 V4
ASSIST by CLARK,ARSULA --
05:25 17-16 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BRADY,MORGAN
-- ASSIST by RODRIGUEZ,KK

GOOD 3PTR by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 05:07 20-16 V4
04:52 SUB OUT by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN
04:52 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
SUB OUT by PARAU, IRINA 04:52
SUB IN by HEIDE,MIA 04:52
04:33 MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 04:33
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:32 MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA
= REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DESIREE
04:11 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DESIREE
REBOUND DEF by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA =
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 03:59
03:59 STEAL by LESCAY,REBECCA
03:55 MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,KK
03:51 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KK
03:51 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE
03:51 SUB IN by RICHARDS,ADDISON
03:51 SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE
03:50 TURNOVER by RICHARDS,ADDISON
03:36 FOUL by LESCAY,REBECCA
TURNOVER by CLARK,ARSULA 03:19
03:19 STEAL by BITTLE,MADDIE
03:00 MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ARSULA --
TURNOVER by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 02:54
02:40 20-19 V1 GOOD 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE
-- ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA

GOOD JUMPER by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA(in the paint) 02:05 22-19 V3
01:40 MISS 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
01:35 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 01:25 25-19 V6
ASSIST by CLARK,ARSULA --
00:58 MISS 3PTR by BRADY,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by RICHARDS,ADDISON
00:52 TURNOVER by RICHARDS,ADDISON
STEAL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 00:52
00:48 FOUL by LESCAY,REBECCA
00:48 SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA

00:48 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KK



MISS FT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL (fastbreak)

TURNOVER by HEIDE,MIA

STEAL by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA

00:48

00:48
00:46
00:34
00:34
00:29

00:05
00:05

3rd Play By Play

26-19

V7

TURNOVER by RODRIGUEZ,KK

STEAL by BITTLE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
TURNOVER by BRADY,MORGAN

VISITORS: Tulane Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa
10:00 SUB OUT by RICHARDS,ADDISON
10:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KK
10:00 SUB IN by LESCAY,REBECCA
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,DESIREE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ARSULA(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,MIA -
09:34 FOUL by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
MISS FT by HEIDE,MIA 09:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by HEIDE,MIA 09:34 27-19 V8
09:33 TURNOVER by LESCAY,REBECCA
STEAL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 09:33
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ARSULA(In the paint) 09:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
09:13 FOUL by LEWIS,DESIREE
MISS FT by HEIDE,MIA 09:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by HEIDE,MIA 09:13
- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
08:52 TURNOVER by LEWIS,DESIREE
STEAL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 08:52
TURNOVER by HEIDE,MIA 08:41
08:41 STEAL by BITTLE,MADDIE
08:32 27-21 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA
08:11 FOUL by LESCAY,REBECCA
GOOD FT by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 08:11 28-21 V7
GOOD FT by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 08:11 29-21 V8
08:09 TURNOVER by BRADY,MORGAN
STEAL by CLARK,ARSULA 08:09
08:05 FOUL by LEWIS,DESIREE
08:05 SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA
08:05 SUB IN by MOUTRY,KAYLA
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL (fastbreak) 08:05 30-21 V9
MISS FT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL (fastbreak) 08:05
- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DESIREE
07:53 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DESIREE(in the paint)
BLOCK by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 07:53
REBOUND DEF by CHEATHAM,SIERRA -
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 07:43
07:43 STEAL by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
07:36 MISS JUMPER by BRADY,MORGAN
- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DESIREE
FOUL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 07:31
07:23 TURNOVER by BRADY,MORGAN
STEAL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 07:23
07:22 FOUL by BRADY,MORGAN



07:22 TURNOVER by BRADY,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ARSULA(iN the paint) 06:58 32-21 V11
06:41 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL -
GOOD 3PTR by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 06:16 35-21 V 14
05:50 MISS JUMPER by BRADY,MORGAN
= REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DESIREE
05:46 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DESIREE(in the paint)
BLOCK by HEIDE,MIA 05:46
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL -
TURNOVER by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 05:16
05:13 SUB OUT by BRADY,MORGAN
05:13 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KK
SUB OUT by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 05:13
SUB IN by JONES,DYNAH 05:13
04:45 TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
SUB OUT by CLARK,ARSULA 04:42
SUB IN by PARAU, IRINA 04:42
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH 04:19
04:19 BLOCK by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 04:18
04:18 BLOCK by RODRIGUEZ,KK
= REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ, KK
FOUL by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 04:12

04:08 35-23 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BITTLE,MADDIE

FOUL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 04:08
04:08 MISS FT by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
REBOUND DEF by PARAU, IRINA =
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL(in the paint) 03:52
= REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DESIREE
03:31 MISS JUMPER by MOUTRY,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEIDE,MIA =
03:18 FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,KK
SUB OUT by HEIDE,MIA 03:18
SUB IN by MIMMS,DENE' 03:18
GOOD FT by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 03:18 36-23 V13
GOOD FT by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 03:18 37-23 V14
03:05 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
REBOUND DEF by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA -
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DYNAH 02:46

- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ, KK
02:40 37-25 V12 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ, KK (fastbreak)(in the paint)

02:27 FOUL by LEWIS,DESIREE
02:27 SUB OUT by LEWIS,DESIREE
02:27 SUB IN by BRADY,MORGAN
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 02:27 38-25 V13
GOOD FT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 02:27 39-25 V14
02:03 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by MIMMS,DENE!(in the paint) 01:43
- REBOUND DEF by MOUTRY,KAYLA
FOUL by JONES,DYNAH 01:17
SUB OUT by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 01:17
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 01:17
SUB IN by CLARK,ARSULA 01:17
SUB IN by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 01:17
01:17 MISS FT by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 MISS FT by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:16 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN
01:16 SUB IN by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN
FOUL by PARAU,IRINA 01:05

01:05 39-26 V 13 GOOD FT by MOUTRY,KAYLA

01:05 39-27 V 12 GOOD FT by MOUTRY,KAYLA
TURNOVER by JONES,DYNAH 00:45

00:24 MISS 3PTR by BRADY,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by MIMMS,DENE’ --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DYNAH(in the paint) 00:03 41-27 V14

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulane Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulsa
SUB OUT by JONES,DYNAH 10:00
SUB IN by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 10:00
FOUL by CLARK,ARSULA 09:41

09:41 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by BRADY,MORGAN
09:41 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by BRADY,MORGAN

TURNOVER by PARAU, IRINA 09:23
09:23 STEAL by BRADY,MORGAN
09:19 41-31 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ARSULA(IN the paint) 09:02
= REBOUND DEF by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN
08:56 MISS 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by MIMMS, DENE' =
TURNOVER by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 08:25
08:25 STEAL by MOUTRY,KAYLA
08:20 TURNOVER by MOUTRY,KAYLA
SUB OUT by PARAU, IRINA 08:20
SUB IN by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL 08:20
TURNOVER by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA 08:05
08:05 STEAL by MOUTRY,KAYLA
08:01 MISS LAYUP by MOUTRY,KAYLA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ KK
07:41 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KK

- REBOUND OFF by MOUTRY,KAYLA
07:37 41-33 V8 GOOD LAYUP by MOUTRY,KAYLA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 07:37
SUB OUT by MIMMS, DENE' 07:37
SUB IN by HEIDE,MIA 07:37
07:37 MISS FT by MOUTRY,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 07:10
- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,MORGAN
07:00 MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HEIDE,MIA 07:00
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KK
07:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by CHEATHAM,SIERRA 07:00
SUB IN by JONES,DYNAH 07:00
06:47 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
BLOCK by HEIDE,MIA 06:47

-- REBOUND OFF by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN
06:44 41-35 V6 GOOD LAYUP by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN(in the paint)

06:22 FOUL by BRADY,MORGAN
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:22
FOUL by CLARK,ARSULA 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE

06:19 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KK



REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

TURNOVER by JONES,DYNAH

MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HEIDE,MIA

GOOD FT by HEIDE,MIA
MISS FT by HEIDE,MIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,ARSULA
SUB IN by ANDERSON,KAILA

REBOUND DEF by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA
MISS LAYUP by HEIDE,MIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KAILA
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

STEAL by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL

GOOD 3PTR by MANUIRIRANGI,KAYLA

ASSIST by HEIDE,MIA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,DYNAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,DYNAH

SUB IN by CLARK,ARSULA

MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,KRYSTAL
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,ARSULA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KAILA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA
SUB IN by HEIDE,MIA

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KAILA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KAILA(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by CLARK,ARSULA
SUB IN by CHEATHAM,SIERRA

41-37

42-37

45-37

45-39

46-39
47-39

V 4

V5

V 8

V 6

V7
V 8

MISS LAYUP by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOUTRY,KAYLA

FOUL by MOUTRY,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,KK

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KK

REBOUND DEF by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN

MISS 3PTR by MOUTRY,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,KK

SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,KK

SUB OUT by HRAFNKELSDOTTIR,ELIN

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN

SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOUTRY,KAYLA

TURNOVER by MOUTRY,KAYLA

MISS LAYUP by BRADY,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BRADY,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BITTLE,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,MORGAN
ASSIST by BITTLE,MADDIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,KK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,KK



SUB OUT by HEIDE,MIA
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

FOUL by ANDERSON,KAILA

SUB OUT by HEIDE,MIA
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA
SUB IN by HEIDE,MIA

MISS FT by ANDERSON,KAILA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ANDERSON,KAILA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KAILA
SUB OUT by HEIDE,MIA

SUB IN by CLARK,ARSULA
SUB IN by PARAU,IRINA

SUB OUT by PARAU,IRINA

SUB IN by HEIDE,MIA

MISS FT by CHEATHAM,SIERRA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHEATHAM,SIERRA(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by CLARK,ARSULA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLARK,ARSULA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HEIDE,MIA

SUB IN by JONES,DYNAH

47-40
47-41

47-43

48-43
48-46

49-46
50-46

V7
V 6

V 4

V5
V2

V3
V 4

FOUL by JOHNSON,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by BITTLE,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN

SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DESTINY
MISS FT by BRADY,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRADY,MORGAN
GOOD FT by BRADY,MORGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by JOHNSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by MOUTRY,KAYLA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT,KENDRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOUTRY,KAYLA

SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DESTINY

FOUL by RODRIGUEZ,KK
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by MOUTRY,KAYLA
ASSIST by BITTLE,MADDIE
FOUL by BRADY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by BRADY,MORGAN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DESTINY



